

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

NW Warters 1957

(by Warters 1957)

(by Warters 1957)

(contain Uni+
Cliff -Re: Non-Standard Proration Unit Aztec-Pictured Cliff Pool,

San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-565 Rule 6 (B), Application is hereby made for administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit whereby 152.24 contiguous surface acres will be allocated to the Delhi-Taylor Florance #4-C well in M, Section 25, T 29 N, R 9 W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This acreage is substantially in the form of a rectangle and is a legal one-quarter section subdivision of the U.S. Public Land Survey. The proration unit for this well consists of the southwest quarter of the Section 25 referenced above.

This well is a dual completion with administrative approval having already been granted under Administrative Order DC-295. Administrative Order NWU-166 already granted authorizes us to operate the Mesaverde phase of this well on a non-standard proration unit.

Respectfully submitted,

Vyson Cleary

DELHI-TAYLOR OIL CORPORATION

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

Tyson Cleary says that he is the person who prepared the foregoing letter on behalf of Delhi-Taylor Oil Corporation; that he knows the contents thereof, and that to the best of his knowledge the same is true and correct.

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this 22nd day of April, 1958.

JEAN C. JONES,

Notary Public, Dallas County, Texas My Commission Expires June 1, 1959

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Co.

P. O. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas

Pan-American Petroleum Co. Oil and Gas Building Fort Worth, Texas

New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm.

P. 0. Box 697

Aztec. New Mexico

J. B. Howell

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

This is to certify that all of the offset operators listed on the attached application have been furnished with copies of this application by registered mail.

DELHI-TAYLOR OIL CORPORATION

By Supon Cleany

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this 22nd day of April, 1958.

JEAN C. JONES,

Notary Public, Dallas County, Texas My Commission Expires June 1, 1959

W. 1094

| COMPANYDELET-DA | TION OIL CORPORATION | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| Well Name & No. | Florance #26 C | Lease No. SF 080247 |
| Location FROM T | HE SOUTH LINE AND 995". | FROM THE WEST LINE. |
| Being in W. St St | | |
| Sec. 35 ., T29 N., R. 9.W., I | V.M.P.W., | |
| Ground Elevation | N89°47'W | |
| | 4862.88 | |
| 36.46 Ac. | 36.39 Ac. | |
| 8 | | · 100 并是 |
| 37.10 Ac. | 37.05 Ac. | 5147. |
| 1 1 | | 2 |
| 37.77 Ac. | 37.71 Ac. | N |

Scale - 4 inches equals 1 mile

589°47'W

38.34

| Someone | Qatober 13, | 10 | 55 | |
|----------|-------------|------|-------|---------------|
| DULAGAGO | | 4.00 | diffe | Name and Park |

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from held notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sometime where we price

MAIN OF DELINE TAYLOR OIL CORPORATION CORRIGAN TOWER

1858 APR 25 PM 12:55

DALLAS 1, TEXAS

April 24, 1958

700

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

On April 22, 1958 we wrote concerning administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit on the Delhi-Taylor Florance #26-C.

This well was inadvertently shown as the Florance #4-C and we would appreciate your making this change in well number.

Yours very truly,

Tyson Cleary

TC:mhm

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Co.

P. O. Box 1492

El Paso, Texas

Pan-American Petroleum Co. Oil and Gas Building

Fort Worth, Texas

New Mexico Oil Conservation Comm.

P. O. Box 697

Aztec, New Mexico

J. B. Howell